City of Shawnee
2018-2019 Budget Amendment
Sister Cities Fund

Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance, or Transfers IN

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Project  Line Before Increase After
Number Number Code  Item Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
709 4405 COLLECTIONS - JAPAN TRIP - 13,300.00 13,300.00
709 4905 TRANSFER FROM ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT - 15,000.00 15,000.00
709 4906 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND - 1,000.00 1,000.00
[ Total - 29.300.00 29,300.00
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Project  Line Before Increase After
Number Number Code  Item Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
709 5-1320-5345 TRAVEL - 29,000.00
709 5-5030-5601 TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND - 221.92 221.92
- 221.92 29,221.92

Approved by the City Commission this

Approved:

Mayor
Attest:

City Clel
Wt »
&5y OF ga,
o \ . vy SO
) '\ ' L eetORa, o, J'.

:? (J oy 4:‘? %
e \ v
~ ’ - ., ' %
Fuy SRR
. ! P
- Mg b - =
gF 3 SL*AL fm
- a . m -
= * e -
- % A F -
- ., -
> v P o ::v
’, { "erenee?” '*

Explanation of Budget Amendment:

Provide budget for travel to and from Japan for Sister Cities Program.

e 7"6’"(‘7 sas (300 Pkt.#Ol Y E '




City of Shawnee
2018-2019 Budget Amendment
Street Improvement Fund

Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance, or Transfers IN

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Project  Line Before Increase After
Number Number Code  Item Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
Total - " »
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Project  Line Before Increase After
Number Number Code  Item Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
302 5-3030-5625 TRANSFER TO SMA - 514,097.60 514,097.60
302 5-0810-5420 CAPITAL QUTLAY-BLDGS/I 5,800,000.00 (514,097.60)| 5,285,902.40
5.800,000.00 - 5,800,000.00
Approved by the City Commission this Explanation of Budget Amendment:

Transfers funds to SMA for debt service. Reduction of budget of unused line item.

Approved:
Mayor g‘pm // \/({/V(/F—-éj
mesn/_ Posted sﬁﬂl/‘% Mate 7’/9*(6 8ar 1207 01080

City Cle
l“
&
- - L4

&y Of N & ,\N'*

N enduagy A7 s
LR P
Sy L " 2 -
> Q:" *5’—{ % -

3 LM
~ I—L! : H m -
ixi QEAL ™
=i 4 H H
- ‘—— 3 (] -
- .. @ -
> o -%,Z o fd
- ®, AR ~ S
”, e S

s
R LTI L )
“,, O N
%o g ’3
‘d.

HLAWD 7



City of Shawnee

2018-2019 Budget Amendment

Hotel/Motel Surcharge

Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance, or Transfers IN

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Project  Line Before Increase After
Number Number Code  Item Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
i{ J Total N N N
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Project  Line Before Increase After
Number Number Code  Item Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
106 5-5030-5601 Transfers to General Fund 4,750.00 32.52 4,782.52
4,750.00 3252 4,782.52

Approved by the City Commission this

Approved:

Mayor

Attest:
- Posted By
City Cler ,;i;&%‘ gg ! EZH/_(S)'J-—
Wt o 73
4% F «J ff4 L

0 e,
()
B,
.' @
3 "
s Q. [ ﬁ\ -
T ER v
=Ly AR L H -
el i A ¢ E
= e s : =
- L]
“,‘-k- % ‘;! s s
Y s, - o . -
2 ™ A

Explanation of Budget Amendment:
Includes June admin fee transfer adjustment

M%iﬂ}%te 7”7"’c’ BAnr;Ota me|O7a’




City of Shawnee
2018-2019 Budget Amendment
General Fund

Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance, or Transfers IN

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Project  Line Before Increase After
Number Number Code  ltem Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
001 4102 STATE GRANT REVENUE 40,000.00 2,553.31 42,553.31
001 4150 VOCA GRANT REVENUE 51,301.29 3,143.61 54,444.90
001 4202 BUILDING PERMITS 130,000.00 1,500.00 131,500.00
001 4301 MUNICIPAL COURT FINES 352,138.42 9.,861.58 362,000.00
001 4804 INSURANCE RECOVERY 67,137.83 5.746.18 72,884.01
001 4914 TRANSFER FROM HOTEL/MOTEL FUND 4,325.59 456.93 4,782.52
I
[ [ Total - 23.261.61 23,261.61
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Project Line Before Increase After
Number Number Code  ltem Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
001 5-0410-5339 OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERV 1,000.00 9,000.00 10,000,00
001 5-1130-5330 COMMUNITY SERVICE CONTRACTS - 125.00 125.00
001 5-0130-5310 LEGAL SERVICES 150,000.00 10,000.00 160,000.00
001 5-5030-5638 TRANSFER TO SISTER CITIES - 1,000.00 1,000.00
151,000.00 20,125.00 | 171,125.00

Approved by the City Commission this

Approved:

Mayor

hd yZ/JbLu/é’

Explanation of Budget Amendment:

Correcting typing error on previous amendment and adjusting for unexpected plumbing expenditure,
increase in legal services, and additional funding for Sister Cities.

Attest:

City Clerk

-~

T
R Pag,

Q.

L3 T
oF L e
o i L=
A

%,

N T LL LT o‘;’ @

SA e *e, 4%,
-

Sk

Posted BM&;% 7“'!7—-ﬁaﬁw '%05_ Pkt.# O' 0 7?




City of Shawnee
2018-2019 Budget Amendment

Shawnee Municipal Authority

Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance, or Transfers IN

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Project  Line Before Increase After
Number Number Code  ltem Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
001 4916 TRANSFER FROM CAPITAL IMPROV. - 86,362.00 86,362.00
001 4951 TRANSFER FROM STREET IMPRV 86,362.00 427,735.60 514,097.60
001 4523 METER MAINTENANCE FEE 300,000.00 20,000.00 320,000.00
001 4219 ANNUAL BOATING 5,000.00 6,500.00 11,500.00
001 4216 DAILY FISHING 2,000.00 1,300.00 3,300.00
001 4217 ANNUAL FISHING 3,000.00 3.900.00 6,900.00
001 4510 WATER TAPS 20,000.00 2,300.00 22,300.00
[ 001 [ 4521 ] PROCESSING FEE 20,000.00 1,300.00 21,300.00
[ | Total 436,362.00 549,397.60 985,759.60
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Project  Line Before Increase After
Number Number Code  Item Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment

501 5-1060-5155 WORKER'S COMPENSATION 5,000.00 35,000.00 40,000.00
5,000.00 35,000.00 | 40,000.00

Approved by the City Commission this

Approved:

Mayor
Attest

’ \
EERETTRRIAN

M/ Posted B
City Cl

Explanation of Budget Amendment:

/jgw, Y2/

Increase in worker's compensation expenditures. Adjust revenue for transfers for debt service.

%ﬁx&l 771919 sne 136 wen 010€2-





